# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InfiCorp Holdings, Inc.		12/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InfiBank, N.A.	
Street Address:	3490 Piedmont Road	
Internal Address:	One Security Center Suite 900	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	registered national bank: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2302569	INFIBANK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045723416

Email: arbounds@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea R. Bounds
Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

04118/104003
Andrea R. Bounds
/Andrea R. Bounds/
01/04/2006 TDADEMARK

900038946 REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0011

Total Attachments: 2 source=INFIBANK#page1.tif source=INFIBANK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0012

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION</u>

WHEREAS, InfiCorp Holdings, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having an address at One Security Center, Suite 910, 3490 Piedmont Road, Atlanta, Georgia

30305, has adopted and is using the INFIBANK mark, which is registered in the United States

Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,302,569; and

WHEREAS, InfiBank, N.A., a registered national bank, having an address at One

Security Center, Suite 900, 3490 Piedmont Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, InfiCorp Holdings, Inc. does hereby assign, sell,

and transfer unto InfiBank, N.A. all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-

identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in

respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this

assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

INFICORP HOLDINGS, INC.

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF GEORGIA

On this 13 day of December, 2005 before me appeared Clay G. Battle, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf

of the identified corporation.

**Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

ic Ssion Expires: 10/15/07

K&S Docket No: 04118-104003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0013

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, InfiCorp Holdings, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address at One Security Center, Suite 910, 3490 Piedmont Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, has adopted and is using the INFIBANK mark, which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,302,569; and

WHEREAS, InfiBank, N.A., a registered national bank, having an address at One Security Center, Suite 900, 3490 Piedmont Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, InfiCorp Holdings, Inc. does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto InfiBank, N.A. all right, title and interest in the mark and in the aboveidentified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

INFICORP HOLDINGS, INC.

Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF GEORGIA

On this 13 day of December, 2005 before me appeared Clay G. Battle, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/15/07

K&S Docket No: 04118-104003

RECORDED: 01/04/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0014